jointly in case Consortium bidding is 
permitted, otherwise by the sole bidder) 

Applicable 

B Technical    

Refer Annexure 1a Applicable  

C 
C-1 

FINANCIAL 

Turnover  
Bidder must have achieved an average 
annual financial turnover (Audited) of 
Rs.19,50,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen 
Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) or more over last 
three Financial Years (FY) i.e., 2017-2018, 
2018-19, 2019-20. 

Applicable  

C-2 Net worth (only in case of Companies) 
Net worth of the Bidder based on the latest 
Audited Accounts as furnished for ‘C-1’ 
above should be positive